
Agencey First Name Last Name WORK PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS HS New Chairs

Ag & Markets Karen Taylor kjat.807@gmail.com
Albany County Probation Patricia Drautz  Patricia.Drautz@pef.org May 2023

Canal Corp

Civil Service     

Community Supervision Vikky Urena 646-423-8875 vmu2102@gmail.com

Council on the Arts Gennaro Pecchia GENNAROPECCHIANYC@GMAIL.COM
Criminal Justice Melanie Dallas jmekmr2@gmail.com February 2023

DFS - Banking Larry Boadi 212-709-3847 lboadi@verizon.net

DFS - Insurance     February 2024

DHSES Kevin Clapp Kevin.d.clapp@gmail.com December 2023

DMV Maureen Kozakiewicz Maureen.Kozakiewicz@pef.org
DOCCS Chris Lanz 515-761-3444 Chrislanz73@yahoo.com
DOH  Myron Getman 518-961-8520  Myron.Getman@pef.org Oct 2023

DOL William Clingersmith William.Clingersmith@pef.org December 2023

DOT

Economic Dev  (DED)    

ENCON Thomas Panzone 917-418-6319 rangers199487@gmail.com

Gaming

Higher Education Services Mattie Douglas 518-402-1239 natemattie@aol.com

Housing and Community Renewal Gladys Franco 212-872-0730 tatagarcia210@gmail.com
Human Rights Bellew McManus 6460284-0513 Bellew.McManus@pef.org 
Law

OASAS Bill Cruz 646-728-4593 williamcrz@aol.com

OCFS Ross Dorsey 607-351-1814 Ross.Dorsey@pef.org May 2023

Office of Aging

OGS George Balinda 518-474-0219 gbalinda@aol.com
OITS Prakash Lal 518-408-2388 Prakash.Lal@pef.org
OMH Darlene Williams 718-530-3929 Darlene.Williams@pef.org 
OMIG    

OPDV      

OPWDD Scott Dobe 607-337-7067 sdobe@pef.org
OSC/Audit Control Shari Hunziker  Inzie11@aol.com
OTDA Jennifer Landers 607-725-8135 jennifer.landers@hotmail.com April 2023

Parks & Rec

Public Service Stephen Powers stephen.powers82@gmail.com
Roswell Park Bruce Jagroop 716-845-8851 Yatram.Jagroop@pef.org
Roswell Park (co-chair) Larry Tworek 716-845-7666 l2rek@yahoo.com
SED/ACCES Beth Karalak Bethkaralak@gmail.com March 2023

SFS Kristen Pelcher 518-485-9517 kristenpelcher@aol.com

SIF Kenneth Johnson 212-587-7379 joeknjn@aol.com July2023

State /DOS Paula Gilbert paula.a.gilbert@gmail.com
State Liquor Authority

State Police Kim Stoddard 518-965-6631 kstoddard265@gmail.com September 2023

SUNY Downstate Joan Rosegreen 718-270-1362 joanasap4u@gmail.com

SUNY Stonybrook Amy Pacholk Amy.Pacholk@pef.org
SUNY Upstate Rachel Amodio Kopp  rachelpef320@gmail.com

Tax & Finance Jakob Westman 518-474-6758 Jwestman@nycap.rr.com
Veteran's Affairs     

Workers Comp Tammi Luckhurst tammim55@gmail.com  
Workers Comp Tracy Peel 718-809-0509 Tracy.Peel@pef.org August 2023
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